Martha Stewart Cookware Set Recall [Canada]


Canada Flag

Canada/Ottawa: 6362 - MarthaStewartStainlessSteelCookwareBorderfree, Inc. recalls certain Martha Stewart Collection 10-piece Stainless Steel Cookware Set due to burn hazard. HCSC: http://ht.ly/ZGIaU

Direct link: http://www.healthycanadians.gc.ca/recall-alert-rappel-avis/hc-sc/2016/57522r-eng.php

Additional information:
Health Canada/Santé Canada (“HCSC”) reports this recall involves certain 8-inch and 10-inch Stainless Steel Frying Pans in the Martha Stewart Collection 10-piece stainless Steel Cookware Sets.

The Frying Pans have two rivets that attach the Cookware to the handle. The rivets have stainless steel discs designed to be cosmetically pleasing.

The following UPC numbers are included in this recall and can be found on the product packaging:

  • 0733003518899
  • 0733003623326
  • 0766370840959
  • 0766370980334

The following date codes are included in this recall and can be found inscribed on the bottom of the frying pans:

  • 70118
  • 70138
  • 70218
  • 70228
  • 70318
  • 70328
  • 70338
  • 70418
  • 70428
  • 70438
  • 70518
  • 70528
  • 70618
  • 70628
  • 70718
  • 70728
  • 70818
  • 70828
  • 70918
  • 70928
  • 71018
  • 71108
  • 71118
  • 71208
  • 71218
  • HF10114
  • HF10414
  • HF10513
  • HF10514
  • HF10613
  • HF10614
  • HF10713
  • HF10813
  • HF10913
  • HF11113

Please consult the photograph above for details of the product’s packaging, design and retail presentation. Additional designs of the recalled products are pictured on the Web site above.

According to Health Canada, the metal discs covering the rivets on the Frying Pans can pop off, posing a burn hazard. Neither Health Canada nor Borderfree, Inc. has received any reports of consumer incidents or injuries related to the use of these Frying Pans in Canada.

In addition, if plastic or metal fragments are ingested, they could cut the mouth, stomach or other parts of the GI tract, cause intestinal perforation or serious infection and possibly require surgical intervention for their safe removal.

If you believe you have purchased or have in your possession any of the recalled Cookware, please stop using the 8-inch and 10-inch Frying Pans from the Cookware Set and contact Borderfree, Inc. for a refund and return instructions. The other items from the Cookware Set are not affected by this recall and can be continue to be used.

Please note: this Cookware Set was recalled in another jurisdiction, specifically the United States. To see all notifications relating to this defect, please search for “Martha Stewart Cookware” using the Search Box at the top of this page.

If you have any questions about this recall notification, please contact the company toll free at 1-866-921-1861 from 8:00 AM to 9:00 PM, Eastern Standard Time, Monday to Friday. Alternatively, you can e-mail the company at customercare@borderfree.com.

Please note: the Canada Consumer Product Safety Act prohibits recalled products from being redistributed, sold or even given away in Canada.

==> To see all recalls and notifications relating to Infants and Children, please search for “children” using the Search Box at the top of this page.

Want to read more about this recall? Please click on the links above to visit the originating site.

Want to read more about other recalls? Please click on the links below.

___________________________________________________________

Additional information about this recall:
HCSC ID number: RA-57522
Recalls Direct RIN: 6707-2016
More recalls? Back to the main Recalls Direct page: http://www.RecallsDirect.com/
About the Recalls Direct service: http://wp.me/P2bVty-2
Visit the Living Safely site: http://www.LivingSafely.org/
E. & O. E.

==> Want to e-mail or share this recall? Simply use the “Share this” options below.
==> Is this recall relevant to you? Click on the “Like” button below.

 

%d bloggers like this: